2-2-00

Form PTO-1595

02-15-2000



DOCKET: 502-009158-US(PAR)

EET

101269221

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

RE

	·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Framatome Connectors France	Name: Framatome Connectors International
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Tour Framatome 1 place de la Coupole
3. Nature of Conveyance:	a panta at an a ang
	City: 92400 Courbevoie
	State: ZIP Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	Country: France
Execution Date: January 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/496511 Additional numbers atta	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Clarence A. Green	
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
425 Post Road	Charge deposit account
City: Fairfield	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
City. Familield	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O Statement And Signature:	
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached	
document is either an original abcument or a true copy of the original document.	
(Verne el XIII - TEl re	
o agravi Cleagescos Asactaten	
Name of Person Signing op	Sighature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 1 .	
Page 1 of 1	

Express Mail No.: EL336861892US

11

PATENT

REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF THE PRIORITY RIGHT

C2251

The undersigned:

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS FRANCE

do hereby declare to assign the Priority Right of the French patent application

Number:

FR 99/01253

filed: February 3, 1999

Title

« SYSTEME

DE CONNECTEURS **OPTIQUES**

NETTOYAGE AISÉ»

to

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS INTERNATIONAL TOUR FRAMATOME 1 place de la Coupole

92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

in order to apply for and obtain a patent for this invention in any country other than France.

Place of COURBEVOIE FRANCE

Date: January 6, 2000

FCI FRANCE SA

For

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS

INTERNATIONAL

P. REBARDEAU General Manager Deputy of FCI FRANCE SA

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

President and CEO

PATENT !REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0184